

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.1389 OF 2022

Mark Saldanha & Ors.	..	Applicants
v/s.		
The State of Maharashtra	..	Respondent
....		
Mr. Subir Sarkar, for the Applicants.		
....		
Mr. A.R. Patil, APP, for State.		

....
CORAM: R.G. AVACHAT, J.

DATE : 2 JANUARY 2023.

P.C:-

The learned Advocate for the Applicants submits that the connected matter is likely to come up on the board on 11th of this month. This matter be kept along with Criminal Application No.1379 of 2022.

2. The learned Advocate for the Respondent informs that the charge has already been framed. The learned Advocate seeks time to verify the same.

3. Stand over to 11 January 2023.

(R.G. AVACHAT, J.)