

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.1379 OF 2022**

Kuresh Husseni Morbiwala And Anr. .. Applicants
v/s.
The State of Maharashtra .. Respondent

**WITH
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.1389 OF 2022**

Mark Saldanha And Ors. .. Applicants
v/s.
The State of Maharashtra .. Respondent

....

Mr. Ashok Mundargi, i/b. Mr. Subir Sarkar, for the Applicants in APL/
1389/2022.

Mr. Tareeq Sayeed, i/b. Ms. Pravada Raut, in APL/1379/2022.

Ms. Anamika Malhotra, APP, for State.

....

CORAM: R.G. AVACHAT, J.

DATE : 11 JANUARY 2023.

P.C:-

Issue notice to the Respondents in Writ Petition No.1389
of 2022 returnable on 8 February 2023.

2. The learned APP waives notice for the Respondent State.

(R.G. AVACHAT, J.)