

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPLN. U/S 482 NO. 1379 OF 2022

Kuresh Husseni Morbiwala And Anr ....APPLICANT

V/S

State Of Maharashtra ....RESPONDENT

WITH

CRIMINAL APPLN. U/S 482 NO. 1389 OF 2022

Mark Saldanha And Ors ....APPLICANT

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra ....RESPONDENT

Adv. Alisha Parekh i/b Adv Pravada Raut for Petitioner In  
APL-1379/22

Adv. Subir Sarkar for Petitioner in APL-1389/22

Adv. Arfan Sait APP, for Respondent/State

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE PRAKASH D. NAIK  
J**

**DATE : 18th January, 2024**

**P.C. :**

Not before this Court.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**